08-06-1999 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office .ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Constar Plastics, Inc. Name: Constar, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: One Crown Way attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Philadelphia () Assignment (X) Merger () Security Agreement State Pennsylvania ZIP 19154-4599 () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date(s): May 28, 1997 Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/236,365, 08/482,805, 09/018,777 5,735,421 Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Albert J. Marcellino, Esq. Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$120.00 MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP (X) Enclosed One Liberty Place - 46th Floor () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any One Liberty Place - 46th Floor overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Albert J. Marcellino, Reg. No. 34,664 August 3, 1999 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000085 5735421

160.00 00

FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

REEL: 010133 FRAME: 0765

በግሀሳ ፈንሳ	2	TEL:215 994 2	222	P. 007
9742- 630	FNo	d with the Departme	m of State on	MAY 2 8 19
2757697		Jan.		
Nember	_	NAME OF THE PARTY	the Common	
ARTICLES OF MERGER-DO	MEGNIC MIN			MARKET ATT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIE ME LA RI	SINESS CORP.	MINION	
n compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. §	1926 (pointing to	articles of merger or	consolidation	, the undersigned
us corporations, desiring to effect a margar, boreb	· 1	·	·	
at some of the corporation striving the merger is:		<u>'</u>		
heak and complete one of the followings: L'The surviving corporation in a demostic business o	corporation and t	he (s) address of its	correct reads	ared office in this
Commenwealth or (b) means of its commercial regi- hereby sutherized to correct the following informs	fatered leffice pro stick to ecoforat	wider and the scent to the records of th	r of veces is 5 Department)	(the Department is
Gne Crown Boy	Patintolytia		19254	Philadelphi
Number and Serest	COL	Beta	20	Commit
Mane of Communité Registered Office Projettes				County
Pera corporationrepresented by a commercial register corporation's located for reason and official publication	etalles provider,	the county in (b) shall	be decreed the	county in which th
The carriving corporation is a qualitied foreign is and the (a) eddness of its current registered called provider and the capatr of varue is (the Decert	in this Common treat is hereby	ion incorporated un realth or (b) name o atthorised to correct	der the laws fits commercial the inflowing	al registered effice
and the (a) address of its correct registered collec- provider and the county of varue is (the Depart conform to the records of the Department): However and Street	Chy	ion lecorporated un realth or (h) mame o authorized to correct	der the laws f its commerci the solitowing	of al registered effice information to County
and the (a) address of its correct registered office provider and the county of varies is (the Department): conform to the records of the Department): Hender and Street	in this Commons	ion incorporated un realth or (h) memo a arthorized to correct	f its commercial the following	al registered effice information to County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Department): Number and Street Number and Street Number of Comments Prophered Cities Provider	o in this Commonstance in haraby	reakle or (b) memo o nathorizad to correct	f its commercial the following	al registered effice; information to County County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the executy of verse is (the Department): Number and Street Number and Street Number of Comments Registered Cities Provider	o in this Commonstance in haraby	reakle or (b) memo o nathorizad to correct	f its commercial the following	al registered effice; information to County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street Other and Street Other Provider Per a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation become for varue and afficially obtained as posterior.	ole this Commons	reakle or (h) mema o Nethorized to correct State	f its commercial the following	County County County County County County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street Other and Street Other Provider Per a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation become for varue and afficially obtained as posterior.	ole this Commons	reakle or (h) mema o Nethorized to correct State	f its commercial the following	County County County County County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collec- provider and the county of verse is (the Depart exclusion to the records of the Department): Manhor and Street ofte: Name of Comments Projected Cities Provider For a corporation representative a commercial register experiments leasted for verse and afficial published as providing corporation is a manufactive forcing the address of its principal office vader the last	ole this Commons	reakle or (h) mema o Nethorized to correct State	f its commercial the following	County County County County County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collec- precider and the county of varue is (the Depart conform to the records of the Department): Harder and Street Alternative and Street Harder and Street Pera corporation represented by a commercial register corporational leasted for varue and addical publication as pervising corporation is a unaqualities foreign of the address of its principal affice varior the land harder and Street a name and the address of the registered office in	Ov colores corps of the Common to barriers of the colores corps of the Common corps of	Stare	Zp Zp be deemed the ander the lan Zp commercial in	County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collec- precider and the county of verse is (the Depart exceleran to the records of the Department): Header and Street ofte: Name of Comments Projected Cities Practice For a corporation representably a commercial register expertments bested for verse and allicial publishing expertments bested for verse and allicial publishing at the address of its principal office verter the last haster and the vidents of the registered office in rider and the sensity of verse of each other does	Chy addition provides, purposes of ways domical Chy addition compared to the c	Stare	Zp Zp be deemed the ander the lan Zp commercial in	County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect precider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street Header and Street Other Provider Provider Cities Provider For a comparation representably a commercial registered comparation bested for varue and adicial published as providing comparation is a manuscription of the address of its principal office weder the last the address of its principal office weder the last interest and the accenty of varue of each other decoming its a party to the plant of marger are as follows: Address of Department of Opportunity (Cities in party to the plant of marger are as follows:	Chy chelles provides, purpose, a business compared to business compared to the chelles compared to the compared to th	Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street Alexander and Street Alex	Chy chelles provides, purpose, a business compared to business compared to the chelles compared to the compared to th	Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect precider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street Header and Street Other Provider Provider Cities Provider For a comparation representably a commercial registered comparation bested for varue and adicial published as providing comparation is a manuscription of the address of its principal office weder the last the address of its principal office weder the last interest and the accenty of varue of each other decoming its a party to the plant of marger are as follows: Address of Department of Opportunity (Cities in party to the plant of marger are as follows:	Chy chelles provides, purpose, a business compared to business compared to the chelles compared to the compared to th	Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County
and the (a) address of its correct registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Department): Header and Street After these of Comments Poptered Otto Postier For a corporation representably a commercial registered corporation bested for varue and adicial published as address of its principal office weder the last the address of its principal office weder the last interest and the exempt of varue of each other decords in a party to the plan of marger are as follows as of Opporation. Address of Department of Opporation of Opporation (CE)	Chy chelles provides, purpose, a business compared to business compared to the chelles compared to the compared to th	Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County
and the (a) address of its correct registered office presider and the county of venue is (the Department): Hereber and Street Member and Street Per a corrected regressed of the Presider Per a corrected regressed by a commendatinglature corporation is a memperalized foreign at the address of its principal office veder the loss of the address of its principal office veder the loss of the address of the orders of the registered office in relief and the county of venue of each other doses in it a party to the plan of merger are as follows: Meters of Replaced on Member 21 Address of Replaced CE meters Plantices, Inc. (77 Corporation	Chy coleffee provider, grappes a bardene compa a bardene compa a del communication of Comm	Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County County
and the (a) address of its current registered collect provider and the county of varue is (the Depart conform to the records of the Department): However and Street Alexander or Communical Purphered Cities Practice Per a comparation representably a communical registered comparation is less than additional foreign and the address of its principal office weder the last the address of its principal office weder the last than address and the victories of the registered office in refer and the county of varues of each other decorded in a party to the plan of marger are as follows: Address of Replaced Cities and Replaced Cities and C	Chy colodina provider, i grapeses a business corpo dis Commerces and the Commerces a	Stare St	Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip	County

MAY28' 97 (WED) 10:12	DPR	TEL:215 99	4 2222	P. 00
Person for sale	9742-633			•
Sheek and Manpropriate con	noise, one of the followings:			•
_	o effective upon filing them A	esticion of Moreov in the	Department of State	
	•	-	ordering or crace,	
"Lat bres of wealer spen of	e effective on		· Hour	
to masser is which the plan	of marger, was adopted by ex	ach domestic corporation	is as follows	•
inne of corporation	Manage of adoption		•	
unter, Inc.	Adopted by the Seas		.C.S. Section 1914 (a))
	Adopted by the Sole	Sharehaldar 15 Pe	.C.B. Sention 1976 (a))
	1.			
				
Sock, and Exprepriate con	h the laws of the jurisdiction is mplete, one of the followings:			
The plan of marger is set	forth in full in Enhant A attache	ed bereto and made a p	art bereof.	
T	901 (relating to emission of ex			2
the of marger that amond	or considute the operation A	ricles of lacorperation of	the survives corporati	los es is el
minequent to the effective	or consists the operative As	h in full in Entitle Austra	sheet bearoto and made	a part her
The till talk of the plan of a visit in	merger is on Sie at the princip	of place of humans of t	M DELIVERING COMPORAÇÃO	a, the sade
	İ	•	•	
lumber and Street	C	State	2,	
NTESTEMONYWHEREOF, (or to be signed by a dely as	he undersigned exerporation of otherized efficur thereof this is	reach Endernished comp	oration has counsed the 	ass Article
			•	
•	. 60	erde, dic,		
	-	Oi-	of Committee)	
	I	4 3	e of Corporation)	
	5 Y:	4 3	g. Meclusa (Signature)	
	SY.	Frank		
	SY.	4 3		
	5Y2	Frank	9. Hechus (Hymuro)	
	5Y2	Frank		
	5Y2	Frank	9. Hechus (Hymuro)	
	5 Y :	Frank	(Signature) of Corporation) of Corporation) (Signature)	
	5 Y :	President President President President President President President	(Signature) of Corporation) of Corporation) (Signature)	
	5 Y :	President President President President President President	(Signature) of Corporation) of Corporation) (Signature)	
	5 Y :	President President President President President President	(Signature) of Corporation) of Corporation) (Signature)	

- ---

P. 009

"A" TIGIRES

PLAN OF MERCHER AND COMPLETE LIQUIDATION UNDER SECTION 332 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE

This Plan of Merger and Complete Liquidation Under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code (this "Plan of Merger"), dated as of May 29, 1997, is by and Letween Constar, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Constar") and Constar Plastics, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Constar Plastics").

The parties hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and the mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

- 1. More of Constar Plastics into Constar. On the Effective Date (as such term is defined in paragraph I), Constar Plastics will merge with and into Constar (the "Merger"), and the existence of Constar Plastics will cease. Constar will be the surviving corporation and will continue its existence under Pennsylvania law. The name of Constar shall be unchanged.
- 2. Shareholder Approval of Merger. The Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by the sole shareholder of Constar in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by written consent of sole shareholder dated May 27, 1997.
- 3. Articles of Incorporation. On the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation of Constar shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. On the Effective Data, the directors and officers of Constar shall be the directors and officers of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Bylaws. On the Effective Date, the Bylaws of Constar shall be the Bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 6. Shares. On the Effective Date, each then issued and outstanding share, and each share held in the treasury, of the capital stock of Constar Plastics shall be canceled. No shares or other securities or other obligations of Constar or any other corporation shall be issued for the canceled shares of Constar Plastics.
- 7. Tax Status of Morgor. The Morgor is a reorganization of Constar Plastics, as defined in Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 8. Filing: Riflective Date. If this Plan of Margar has not been terminated pursuant to paragraph 10 hereof; (i) appropriate Articles of Margar shall be filed by the parties hereto under Pennsylvania Isw; (ii) an appropriate Certificate of Margar shall be filed by Constar

P. 010

under Georgia law; and (iii) this Plan of Merger shall become effective upon the filing of the appropriate Articles of Merger with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the appropriate Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Georgia (the "Effective Data"). As a result of the Merger, all of the assets of Constar Plastics shall be transferred and distributed to Constar, and Constar shall assume all of the Habilities of Constar Plastics.

- 9. Qualification or Licensum of Surviving Entity. The listed surviving corporation desires to transact business in Georgia as a foreign corporation, using the name "Constar Plastics, Inc.", and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the State of Georgia. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is: CT Corporation System, 1201 Peschirce Street, NE, Atlanta, QA 30361. The subject surviving foreign corporation irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be found, if the surviving corporation falls to designate another agent when required to do so or if the surviving corporation's licease or registration to do business in Georgia empires or is canceled.
- 10. <u>Termination</u>. This Plan of Merger may be terminated and the Merger abandoned by the board of directors of either Constar or Constar Plastics at any time prior to the Effective Data.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties bereto have coused this duly approved Plan of Marger to be executed by their respective authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

CONSTAR, INC.

By: Track Mechuna

Name: Frank Mechura Title: President

CONSTAR PLASTICS, INC.

0 1100

Nama: Richard L. Krzyzanowski Title: Vice President & Secretary

MAY -29' 97 (THUI 10: 47 D.P.R.		TEL:215	994 2222	P. 003
Microfilm Number	· .	Fled with the	Department of Star	MAY 2 9 1997
Entity Number			Secretary of the Corr	Ja-
		OF CORRECTION		
in compliance with the requirem or other person, desiring to correct an of a document, hereby states that:				
1. The name of the association or o	other person is:CQ	natar.inc.		
The (a) address of this association office provider and the county of conform to the records of the De	venue is (the Depart			
Number and Street		Cay	State Zip	County
(0) c/q: CT Corporation Sys	ten			Philadelphia
Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider			County
for an association represented by a consistent is located for venue and consistent for statute by or under which it is	official publication purpor was incorporated or ti	ies." he preceding filing was	.,	•
constitute a part of the articles of 4. The inaccuracy or detect, which is in Roll and Firm Number. 2. <u>Marcholder Approval of Rep</u> shareholder of Constant in accert consent of sole shareholder dete	exhibit a appears in population of seq., is: ger. The Plan of Mar. fonce with the laws o	etteched to the 15-19 of Calaba form 15-19 or has been sutherized	and approved by the	O Sula
5. (Check one of the following):		•	•	
X The portion of the document of a part hereol. The original document to which the original document to the original document to the original document to the original document to the ori	ch this statement reis	res shall be deemed re	executed	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ur authorized officer thereof or otherwis		n or other person has co	suced this statement	to be signed by a duly
		CONSTAL INC.		,
		BY: 100 E	(Name) Though	
	•	TITLE: Analatane See	,y	
MAY 29 '97 18:53	HAY 29 97		215 994 2222	PAGE. 883
•	PA Dept. of St	919		

REEL: 010133 FRAME: 0770

. MAY. -29' 97 (THE) 10:48 D.P.R.

TEL:215 994 1222

P. 004

EXHIBIT "A"

2. Shareholder Approval of Marger. The Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by the sole shareholder of Constar in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by written consent of sole shareholder dated May 28, 1997.

MAY 29 '97 10:53

215 994 2222

PRGE . 684